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Term 3, Week 2 
 

Headteacher – Mr Mark Stenton 

Dear Mead Families, 

 

Happy New Year to you all; it has been wonderful to see you all again and lovely to 

see so many happy, smiley faces as we start back to school after the festive 

season.  

 

2022 was a very successful year for our school and I know the amazing team at 

Wingfield will continue to work hard to make 2023 a happy and positive year for all 

our children.  

 

From the team and I, we would like to take this opportunity to wish you and your 

families all the very best wishes for new year.  

 

Emma Stacey  

 
 

 

 

Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Monday 9th January  1.30pm – Swimming for selected children 

Tuesday 10th January   

Wednesday 11th January 
 
 

Thursday 12th January   

Friday 13th January  

8.35am – Fitness Friday on the playground 

2:20pm – Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  
 

Sunday 15th January Deadline for September 2023 Primary School Applications 

Wednesday 25th January  Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February  Trowbridge Youth Parliament – Staverton School hosting  

Thursday 9th February West Wilts Dance Festival – selected children  

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Friday 3rd March Woodpeckers, Wrens and Swans to Farleigh Hungerford Castle 

6th – 10th March Careers Week 

Wednesday 15th March Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 21st March World Poetry Day 

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Friday 5th May Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Wednesday 24th May Whole School Performance – Wiltshire Music Centre 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Monday 5th June  INSET Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Friday 30th June School Disco 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
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